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Gold Handicap
Total

By Total

Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 Penalties Trail Age Bike Percent Prev

1 14 Peter Scherer Putaruru Yamaha IT250 417 412 163 52 - 11% 109 Evo 1 8% 79 1180

2 14A Ryan Scherer Putaruru Yamaha WR250 '92 386 417 159 23 - 13% 125 Modern Pre 96 14% 135 1222 3.56 % 3.56 %

3 7A Craig Stevens Otaua Kawasaki KDX200 B1 417 415 166 36 - 13% 130 Evo 2 10% 100 1228 4.07 % 0.49 %

4 23 Jon Refoy Whangaparaoa Honda XR200 424 428 171 52 - 11% 113 Evo 2 10% 102 1238 4.92 % 0.81 %

5 18B Mark Gray Kawa Kawa Honda XR200 427 422 184 49 - 11% 114 Evo 2 10% 103 1250 5.93 % 0.97 %

6 22A Adam Pogson Auckland Yamaha YZ125N 431 410 165 32 - 13% 131 Evo 3 12% 121 1258 6.61 % 0.64 %

7 2 Brad Davis Ohaupo Honda CR125 '91 438 438 164 32 - 13% 135 Modern Pre 96 14% 146 1321 11.95 % 5.01 %

8 10A Rob Creemers Auckland Maico 490 467 462 181 53 - 11% 122 Evo 1 8% 89 1321

9 8B Lee Forsyth Hastings Yamaha MX250 468 492 182 45 - 11% 126 Classic 5% 57 1325 12.29 % 0.30 %

10 9B Colin Box Morrinsville Honda CRF230 454 451 169 30 - 13% 140 Evo 3 12% 129 1343 13.81 % 1.36 %

11 1 Steve Cardno Suzuki RMX250 '98 432 453 229 56 - 9% 100 Modern Pre 96 14% 156 1370 16.10 % 2.01 %

12 1A Grant Booth Honda CR250 470 454 182 47 - 11% 122 Modern Pre 96 14% 155 1383 17.20 % 0.95 %

13 8 Garth Catley Napier Suzuki PE175 T '80 464 458 243 47 - 11% 128 Evo 1 8% 93 1386 17.46 % 0.22 %

14 4 Harrison Jeffs Kaikohe Honda XR200 464 473 182 1 31 - 13% 152 Evo 2 10% 117 1438 21.86 % 3.75 %

15 8A Grant Curran Honda XR250 '03 431 544 185 49 - 11% 128 Modern Pre 96 14% 162 1450 22.88 % 0.83 %

16 15B Richard Feierabend Putaruru Honda CR500 '95 500 465 184 42 - 13% 149 Modern Pre 96 14% 161 1459 23.64 % 0.62 %

17 13 Hannah Rushworth Palmerston North Kawasaki KDX200 '92 504 464 196 15 - 13% 151 Modern Pre 96 14% 163 1478 25.25 % 1.30 %

18 11B Simon Hayes Papamoa Kawasaki KDX200 C1 522 477 190 1 56 - 9% 112 Evo 3 12% 149 1500 27.12 % 1.49 %

19 12A Grant Thomson Taupo Honda CRF230 537 509 197 49 - 11% 137 Evo 3 12% 149 1529 29.58 % 1.93 %

20 1B Merv Heard Rotorua Suzuki RMX250 '98 476 466 188 2 50 - 11% 135 Modern Pre 96 14% 172 1537 30.25 % 0.52 %

21 16A Paul Grayson Auckland Suzuki RMX250 '98 443 448 168 4 50 - 11% 138 Modern Pre 96 14% 176 1573 33.31 % 2.34 %

22 16 Aaron Povey Titirangi Suzuki RMX250 '98 443 439 174 4 44 - 13% 163 Modern Pre 96 14% 176 1595 35.17 % 1.40 %

23 7B Andrew Robertson Wellington Suzuki TS185 530 501 233 3 57 - 9% 127 Classic 5% 71 1612 36.61 % 1.07 %

24 11 Peter Herd Auckland Yamaha IT200 639 502 192 54 - 11% 147 Evo 3 12% 160 1640 38.98 % 1.74 %

25 3 Darryl Jeffs Kaikohe Honda XR200 478 483 198 5 53 - 11% 155 Evo 2 10% 141 1705 44.49 % 3.96 %

26 6B Greg Armstrong Raglan Suzuki PE175 T '80 510 610 285 7 65 - 3% 53 Evo 1 8% 140 1948 65.08 % 14.25 %

27 22B Mike Cameron Auckland Yamaha TT250S 513 548 230 10 31 - 13% 233 Evo 1 8% 143 2167 83.64 % 11.24 %

28 4B Jono Hooker Mt Maunganui Yamaha IT175 '83 491 497 220 16 44 - 13% 261 Evo 2 10% 201 2470 109.32 % 13.98 %

29 19 Barry Moody Auckland Honda XL250 '76 610 635 205 16 61 - 6% 135 Classic 5% 113 2498 111.69 % 1.13 %

DNF 16B Sam Helmore Titirangi Suzuki RMX250 '98 428 453 no card 45 - 11% 97 Modern Pre 96 14% 123 1101

DNF 3B Tony Dalbeth-Hudson Kerikeri Suzuki PE175 Z '82 479 519 no card 62 - 6% 60 Evo 2 10% 100 1158

DNF 19A Scott Moody Auckland Honda CR125 '95 477 453 no card 17 - 13% 121 Modern Pre 96 14% 130 1181 0.08 % 1.99 %

DNF 9A Peter Lambert Yamaha IT200 '84 534 586 no card 59 - 9% 101 Evo 2 10% 112 1333 12.97 % 12.87 %

DNF 10 Ben Creemers Clevedon Maico 490 764 no card 17 - 13% 99 Evo 1 8% 61 924


